503916944 07/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3963597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HARRISON	02/29/2016
JEFFERY ARNETT	02/26/2016
NEIL GODARA	02/29/2016
LAURA MAN YEE YU	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Orthopedics XT Inc.	
Street Address:	2645 Matheson Blvd East	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W5S4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15056810		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)602-5671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 905 602-4875

Email: nlifshitz@baylismedical.com, afronda@baylismedical.com

Correspondent Name: NIR LIFSHITZ

Address Line 1: 2645 MATHESON BLVD. E.

Address Line 4: MISSISSAUGA, CANADA L4W5S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DISC003_US_2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AZALEA FRONDA
SIGNATURE:	/Azalea Fronda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=DISC003_US_2-AssignmentSigned1#page1.tif source=DISC003_US_2-AssignmentSigned1#page2.tif source=DISC003_US_2-AssignmentSigned2#page1.tif

PATENT 503916944 REEL: 039165 FRAME: 0132

 $source = DISC003_US_2 - AssignmentSigned3\#page1.tif$

ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

- (1) HARRISON, Robert, whose complete address is 36 Sloan Drive, Milton, Ontario, Canada, L9T 5P7,
- (2) ARNETT, Jeffery, whose complete address is 2642 E Majestic Eagle, Gilbert, Arizona, USA, 85297,
- (3) GODARA, Neil, whose complete address is 563 Hood Terrace, Milton, Ontario, Canada, L9T 0H2.
- (4) YU, Laura Man Yee, whose complete address is 21 Gadani Drive, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L6E OR1,

hereby assign, transfer and convey any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to an invention entitled:

Medical Device Having a Position Indicator

29-Feb-2016 and executed on the date of execution of this assignment OR as filed on under serial number (the below named assignee or its agent being hereby authorized to insert said serial no. and filing date when ascertained), to Anchor Orthopedics XT Inc. whose complete address is 2645 Matheson Blvd E, Mississauga, ON, Canada L4W 5S4 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and our heirs, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

Signed this 29 th day of Et
Robert Harrison
Declaration of Witness
I, Azalea franca hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Robert Harrison, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness

Signed this	day of			
Jeffery Arnett				
Declaration of Wit				
I,personally known to	hereby ome, duly sign and ex	leclare that I was personally p ecute the foregoing assignment.	resent and did see Jeffery Arn	ett, who is
Signature of Witness	\$:			
***********	**********	*******************	*****************	*********
Signed this 29	day of <u>Fede</u>	<u> 1827 20 16 .</u>		
Neil Godara				
Declaration of With				
I, AZCACO YOZ personally known to	<u>⊘l⊘</u> hereby o me, duly sign and ex	declare that I was personally pecute the foregoing assignment.	present and did see Neil Goda	ra, who is
Show				
Signature of Witness				
		*************	*************	
Signed this	day of	, 20		
Laura Man Yee Yu	i			
Declaration of With	1ess			
I,personally known to	hereby de me, duly sign and exc	clare that I was personally presecute the foregoing assignment.	ent and did see Laura Man Yee	Yu, who is
Signature of Witness	3			

Signed this 26 day of February, 2016.
Jeffery Arnett Jeffery Winter
Declaration of Witness
I, Gugan Craw for hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jeffery Arnett, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
Signed thisday of, 20
Neil Godara
Declaration of Witness
I, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Neil Godara, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness
Signed thisday of, 20
Laura Man Yee Yu
Declaration of Witness
I, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Laura Man Yee Yu, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness

Signed this	day of	, 20	***************************************		
Jeffery Arnett					
**************************************	CERCULAR EXPERIMENTAL AND CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT		•		
Declaration of Witi	ness				
I.	bereby	declare that I was	nerconally nre	eas hih has tres	Teffery Armett who is
personally known to	me, duly sign and e	xecute the foregoing	g assignment.	SOME CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Jeffery Arnett, who is
Signature of Witness	\$				
**************	**************	**********	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		3 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
en and a second	8 <i>6</i>	,			
Signed this	day of		°		
Neil Godara	4.				
- WOODERWEEKEREEREEREEREEREEREEREEREEREEREEREEREE	mminmmnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn				
Declaration of Witi	ness		N. C. C.		
		5 5 AV . Y		e en e	D. 42 O. D.
personally known to	me, duly sign and e	oeciare that i was xecute the foregoin	s personany pr g assignment.	esent and did see	Neil Godara, who is
		23			
Ko	ANARARANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA				
Signature of Witness	8				
******************	***************	**********	***		*********
٠					
Signed this $\frac{26}{}$	day of <u>Febr</u>	<u>uary , 20 16</u>	DANIMAKEED 0		
Laura Man Yee Yu		<i>J</i>			
Lung	h				
Declaration of Witn	ness				
I, <u>FATEX</u> T personally known to	ANG hereby of me, duly sign and ex	leclare that I was pe	ersonally presen z assignment	t and did see Lau	ra Man Yee Yu, who is
200		2000	- www.commoneographes		
Signature of Witness					
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

PATENT REEL: 039165 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 07/15/2016